Rule 2.33

The Insolvency Act 1986

Form 2.178

Statement of Administrators’ Proposals

Name of Company

TRIBUNE PUBLICATIONS LIMITED

Company number
00318001

In the
High Court of Justice

name of court]

(Fult

Court case number
11957 of 2009

(2) Insert ful We (a) John Alfred George Alexander and Robin Hamilton Davls of Carter backer
name(s) and Winter, Enterprise House, 21 Buckle Street, London E1 8NN

address(es) of

adminlstrator(s) attach a copy of our Proposals in respect of the Administration of the above

* Delete as applicable company.

A copy of these proposals was sent to all known creditors on

(b} Insert date | (b) 17 April 2009

Signed / ﬁ"‘o"

Joint Administrator

Dated: 17 April 2009

Contact Details:

You do not have to give any
contact information in the box

R H Davis
Carter Backer Winter

opposite but if you do, it will help
Companies House to contact you

Enterprise House
21 Buckle Street

if there is a query on the form.
The contact information that you

London
E1l 8NN

Tel : 020 7309 3800

give will be visible to searchers of
the public record

DX Number : 513

DX Exchange : LONDON / CITY

NMhen you have completed and signed this form please send it to the

SATURDAY

23/05/2009 161
COMPANIES HOUSE

legistrar of Companies at:
Zompanies House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ
JX 33050 Cardiff
*AISNIA3F"
A29 8




TRIBUNE PUBLICATIONS LIMITED - IN ADMINISTRATION
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE NO. 11957 OF 2009
COMPANY NUMBER: 00318001

PROPOSALS BY THE JOINT ADMINISTRATORS FOR ACHIEVING THE PURPOSE OF THE
ADMINISTRATION, PURSUANT TO PARAGRAPH 49(1) OF SCHEDULE B1 OF THE
INSOLVENCY ACT 1986 AND RULE 2.33 OF THE INSOLVENCY RULES 1986, AS
AMENDED

THIS DOCUMENT IS IMPORTANT AND REQUIRES YOUR IMMEDIATE ATTENTION.
If you are In any doubt about the action you should take consult your solicitor, accountant or
other professional advisor immediately,

A notice convening a meeting of creditors to be held on 7 May 2009 is attached, A proxy form Is
enclosed which should be completed and returned to me by the date of the meeting if you cannot attend
and wish to be represented.

In order to be entitled to vote at the meeting under Ruie 2.38 you must give to me, not later than 12.00
noon on & May 2009, the day before the date of the meeting of creditors, details in writing of your
claim.

SUMMARY

John Alfred George Alexander and Robin Hamilton Davis of Carter Backer Winter, Enterprise House, 21
Buckle Street, London, E1 8NN were appointed Joint Administratars of Tribune Publications Limited on 13
March 2009.

The purpose of Administration as laid out in Paragraph 3(1){(a) of Schedule Bl of the Insolvency Act
1986, as amended, that is to rescue the Company as a geing concern, is not achievable as the business
of the Company was soid Immediately following our appointment as Joint Administrators.

The Proposals outlined in this document need to be implemented in order to achieve the purpose of the
Administration as set out in Paragraph 3(1)(b) of Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986, as amended,
that is to achieve a better result for the Company’s creditors as a whole than would be likely if the
Company were wound up {without first being in Administration).

The appointment of Joint Administrators was made by the Company's directors pursuant to paragraph 22
of Schedule Bl of the Insolvency Act 1986, as amended. In accordance with Paragraph 100 (2) of
Schedule B1, the Joint Administrators are authorised to act jointly and severally,

The Company was insolvent in that its liabilities exceeded its assets and it was unable to pay its debts as
and when they fell due. The Company had been loss-making for some time and was being supported
financially by its shareholders who were endeavouring to find a buyer for the business in order to
preserve the publication for the benefit of its subscribers. The Directors sought professioral advice and
placed the Company into Administration in order to achieve a pre-packaged sale of the business to
ancther, unconnected company.

The Joint Administrators’ Proposals are to continue realising the Company’s assets and to move the
Company to Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation to continue realising the debts due to the Company so that
a dividend can be paid to creditors, if there are sufficient funds. In the event that there are insufficient
funds to enable a dividend to be paid to creditors, the Joint Administrators intend to exit the
Administration by Dissolution of the Company.

It is the Joint Administrators’ opinion that these Froposals are the most effective way to achieve the
purpose of the Administration. Accordingly, creditors are strongly urged to vote in favour of the attached
Proposals.

Dated this 17 April 2009

/’,,( /2/”'

R H Davis
Joint Administrator




IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE NO. 11957 OF 2009
TRIBUNE PUBLICATIONS LIMITED - IN ADMINISTRATION

STATEMENT OF THE JOINT ADMINISTRATORS’ PROPOSALS

Following our appointment as Joint Administrators on 13 March 2009, these are our Proposals for
creditors’ consideration. In addition to our Proposals, we are requlred to provide you with certain
statutory information.

Statutory Information

Company Detalls

The Company's former registered office at 9 Arkwright Road, Hampstead, London NW3 G6AN has been
changed to Enterprise House, 21 Buckle Street, London, EX 8NN. The Company traded from its former
registered office but ceased to trade on 13 March 2009. The registered number of the Company is
00318001.

D hej inas

The Company’s Directors at the date of appointment of the Joint Administrators were Stephen Betl,
Roderick Robertson, Christopher Mclaughlin, and Paul Spencer-Thompson. Paul Spencer-Thompson was
also the Company Secretary. None of the Directors hold shares in the Company.

Clrcumstances leading to Administration

The Company had effectively been loss-making for some time prior to the appointment of Administrators
and was being supported financially by its shareholders. The shareholders were desirous of achieving a
sale of the business to safeguard the ongoing publication of the magazine., There had been extensive
discussions with a number of potential purchasers previously; however one of these parties wished to
convert the Company to a television company, which was not feasible. Another potential purchaser
passed away. The third potentiai purchaser was interested in purchasing the business, but did not wish
to assume the responsibility of settling the business’s liabilities.

The Company had instructed Bates Wells & .Braithwaite Solicitors to provide advice and assist with the
sale negotiatlons to the aforementioned third potential purchaser. Professional insolvency advice was
saught and it was resolved that Administration, immediately fallowed by a sale of the business, was the
most effective way of saving the busliness of the Company whilst satisfying the goals of the purchaser.
The Asset Purchase Agreement was prepared by Bates Wells Braithwaite. Carter Backer Winter assisted
in an advisory capacity in respect of formal insclvency censiderations, and both parties spent a
considerable amount of time negotiating the sale of the business.

The post-Administration sale of the business ensured the ongoing publication of Tribune Magazine and
safeguarded the empitoyment of the Company’s employees, whose employment was transferred to the
purchasing company.

Joint Administrators and Court details

The appointment of John George Alfred Alexander and Robin Hamilton Davis as Joint Administrators was
made by the Company’s Directors on 13 March 2009 pursuant to paragraph 22 of Schedule B1 of the
Insolvency Act 1986, as amended. The Joint Administrators are authgarised to act jointly and severally in
accordance with Paragraph 100 (2) of Schedule B1.

A natice of the appointment of Joint Administrators was filed in the High Court of Justice, Strand,
London, WC2A 21Y on 13 March 2009, under reference 11957 of 2009.

Achieving the Purpose of the Administration

The purpose of the Administration is to achieve a better result for creditors as a whole than would have
been achieved had the Company been wound up {having not been in Administration first). The Joint
Administrators propose that the unrealised assets of the Company, nameiy the book debts, will to be
realised to enable a distribution to be made to the Company’'s creditors.

It is proposed that the Joint Administrators shall do all such other things and generaily exercise all of the
powers as contained in Bl of the Insolvency Act 1986 or as otherwise provided by statute, as they, in
their sole and absolute discretion, consider desirable or expedient to achieve the statutory purpose of the
Administration.




Matters dealt with since our appointment

Immediately following the appointment of the Joint Administrators, the assets of the Company and
business were sold by the Joint Administrators to Tribune Publications 2009 Limited for £1,500.
Excluded from the sale were the book debts, the cash at bank, and the Company’s liabillties.

The Joint Administrators have instructed agents to collect the Company’s book debts which total £14,104
according to the Company’s Statement of Affairs.

Basis of Joint Administrators’ Remuneration

It Is proposed that the Joint Administrators’ remuneration shall be fixed by reference to the time properly
given by the Joint Administrators and their staff in attending to matters arising in the Administration at
Carter Backer Winter's standard rates for this type of work, as amended from time to time, and to allow
sald remuneration to be drawn as and when funds are available. Schedule 2 shows a summary of the
time and costs incurred by the Joint Administrators to the date of these Proposals, and a summary of the
current charge out rates for Insolvency appointments.

Statement of Affalrs

A copy of the Company’s Statement of Affairs as at 13 March 2009, together with a list of the Company’s
creditors and shareholders is attached at Schedule 1.

Value of the Prescribed Part (In accordance with Section 176A of the Insolvency Act 1986)
The prescribed part is not relevant to the Administration as there are no registered debentures.
Exit from Administration

Administration ends automatically after one year unless extended for a maximum period of § months by
a Court Order, or with the agreement of creditors. An Administrator has no power to make a dividend
distribution to unsecured creditors. [n order to pay a dividend to unsecured creditors it is necessary to
place the Company into Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation.

It is uncertain whether there will be asset realisations sufficient to enable a distribution to be made to
unsecured creditors.

If there are sufficient funds to allow a dividend to be paid to unsecured creditors, it Is proposed that the
Joint Administrators be authorised to exit the Administration by placing the Company into Creditors’
Voluntary Liguidation at such time that they, in their absolute discretion, determine. It is further
praposed that the Joint Administrators, John Alfred George Alexander and Robin Hamilton Davis shall be
appointed as Joint Liquidators of the Company and that the loint Liquidators’ remuneration shall be fixed
by reference to the time properly given by the Joint Liquidators and their staff in attending to matters
arising in the Liquidation at Carter Backer Winter’'s standard rates for this type of work, as amended from
time to time, and to allow said remuneration to be drawn as and when funds are available,

It is proposed that all costs and expenses of the Administration be a first expense payable from any
funds held in the Administration and any future Liguidation of the Company.

It is further proposed that the Joint Liquidators recover from the Jaint Administrators all funds held,
together with unrealised assets, for the purpose of paying a dividend to unsecured crediters,

In accordance with Paragraph 83(7) Insolvency Act 1986 and Rule 2.117(3) Insolvency Rules 1986,
creditors may nominate a different person as the proposed Liquidator, provided that the noemination is
made after the receipt of these Proposals, and before the Proposals are approved.

If, however, there are insufficient realisations to permit a distribution to unsecured creditors, it is
proposed that when all outstanding matters have been satisfactorily dealt with, the Joint Administrators
give notice ta the Register of Companies under Paragraph 84 of Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986
to the effect that the Company has no property to realise which might permit a distribution to unsecured
creditors. At that time the Admiristration will cease and the Company will be dissolved 3 months
following the registration of the aforementioned notice.

Creditors’ Meeting
A meeting of the Company’s creditors has been convened for 7 May 2009. The purpose of this meeting is

to give creditors an opportunity to vote on these proposals. Creditors do not have to vote n person but
can vote using the enclosed form of proxy.




Creditors are entitled to appoint a Creditors' Committee if they wish. However, given the relatively small
number of creditors, it may not be appropriate or cost effective In this case, Your nominations, if any,

¢an be detailed on the enclosed proxy form.

EC Regulations

The EC Regulation on Insolvency Proceedings 2000 applies to this Adminlistration and these proceedings
are main proceedings by virtue of the fact that the Company’s main interests are situated within this

jurisdiction.




IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE NO. 11957 OF 2009

TRIBUNE PUBLICATIONS LIMITED — IN ADMINISTRATION

PROPOSALS

The Joint Administrators seek creditors’ approval of the following resolutions:

1.

The Joint Administrators will continue to realise the assets of the Company and be authorised
to settle the fees of an agent instructed to assist with the collection of the book debts;

The Joint Administrators may draw their firm’s pre-appointment time costs of £13,525.25.
The time spent, which has been charged at Carter Backer Winter’'s standard rates for this
type of work (as attached), has been incurred in advising the Directars tn connectlon with a
pre-packaged Administration, liaising with the Company’s solicitors, and the purchaser’s
solicitors, and preparing the appointment documentation. A summary of this time is
enclosed (Schedule 2);

The Joint Administrators be authorised to settle the invoice rendered by Bates Wells &
Braithwaite London LLP in the sum of £19,450.44. These fees have been incurred in dealing
with the sale of the business and assets of the Company negotiating terms, and producing at)
relevant docurnentation required to achieve the sale of the business and assets.

The Joint Administrators’ remuneration shall be fixed by reference to the time properly given
by the Joint Administrators and their staff in attending to matters arising In the
Administration at Carter Backer Winter's standard rates for this type of work, as amended
from time to time, and to allow sald remuneration to be drawn as and when funds are
available. Schedule 2 shows a summary of the time and costs incurred by the Joint
Administrators to the date of these Proposals, and a summary of the current charge out rates
for Insolvency appointments.

If there are sufficient funds to allow a dividend to be paid to unsecured creditors, the Joint
Administrators be authorised to exit the Administration by placing the Company into
Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation at such time that they, in their . absolute discretion,
determine. It is further proposed that the Joint Administrators, John Alfred George Alexander
and Robin Hamilton Davis shall be appointed as Joint Liquidators of the Company and that
the Joint Liquidators’ remuneration shall be fixed by reference to the time properly given by
the Joint Liquidators and their staff in attending to matters arising In the Liquidation at Carter
Backer Winter’s standard rates for this type of work, as amended from time to time, and to
allow said remuneration to be drawn as and when funds are available.

If there are insufficient realisations te permit a distribution to unsecured creditors, when all
outstanding matters have been satisfactorily dealt with, the Joint Administrators give notice
to the Register of Companies under Paragraph 84 of Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986
to the effect that the Company has no property to realise which might permit a distribution
to unsecured creditors. At that time the Administration will cease and the Company will be
dissalved 3 months following the registration of the aforementioned notice.

These Proposals shall be subject to such modifications or conditions as the creditors may approve or
impose, subject to the approval of the lJoint Administrators.

Dated this

R H Davis

ril 2009

Joint Administrator




Schedule 1

Rule2.29
STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS
Name of COmpany. Company Number
Tribune Publications Limited 00318001
In tha Gourt case number
High Court of Justice 11957 1 2009

Statement as to the affairs of

Tribune Publications Limited
Enterprise House

21 Buckle Street

Londen

E1 8NN

on the 13 March 2009, the date that the company entered administration.

Form 2.14B

Statement of Truth

| believe the facts stated In this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of

the above named company as at 13 March 2009 the date that the company entered administration.

Full Name C RIS o2l Toun) MU b )
Signed Q/"H_/\\’
F . 409

Dated




Tribune Publications Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 13 March 2009

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise

£ £
Assets subject to tixed charge:
Assels subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:
Goodwill 1.00 106
Moveable Assets 273.00 272
Stock 1.00 *.00
Contracts 1.00 .00
Records 1.00 - 0C
Business intellectual Property Rights 1.00 100
IT System 1,220.00 1,220.00
Business Claims 1.00 100
Business Informaton 1.00 1A
Book Debts 14,104.00 14,104 .00
Contribution from Shareholder 15,683.79 15683.79
Cash at Bank 32,540.28 32,540.28
Estimated total assets availahle for preferential creditors 63,828.07

Signature Q 'PL/(\ ' Date 9 G- o




Tribune Publications Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 13 March 2009

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total asseta avallable tor preferentlal creditors (Carrled from Page A) 63,828.G7
Liabliities
Preferential Creditors:-
NIL
Estimated deflclency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 63.828.07
Estimated prescribed part of net property where appilicable (to carry forward) NiL
Estimated tatal assets avallable for flioating charge holders 63,828.07
Debls secured by floating charges
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 63.828.07
Estimated prescribed part of nel property where applicable (brought down) NiL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 63,828.07
Unsecured non-preferential daims {excluding any shortfall to fioating charge haolders)
Shortfall to preferential ¢reditors (brought down) NIL
Trade & Expense Creditors 73,854.98
HM Revenue & Customs (PAYEMNI} 16,887.70
90,742.68
Esiimated deficlency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{exciuding any shortial! to floating charge holders) (26.914.61)
Eatimated deficiency/sumplus as regards credltors (26,814.61)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary A Shareholders 3,701.50
Ordinary B Shareholders 5,000.00
8.701.50
Estimated total deflciency/surplus as regards members (35.616.11)

Signature Q . \k’Q-“\v - Date 4. 4.09




1S HTE

ager

2L 06 fu o) saunuy 7

003
QUCS
seraigt
orss
a8LE
bl
AGE
M08
AN A
cao
Caos
az'o
ozdgetaL
at'o
aoree
ilel o ]
00'0at
200e
00059
oomag
BEEIEED

L[5 7 RSIRA
e,

} afey

§ o anieuSig

vendyosap uewrsoQg

Y5 2400 SMSHX0 ANGLER LIAIH L) 515 'SKIDOS IENIUT 1EAS o0

TG LEAD ‘SELSTICEILS ‘UDaY US DIONEAS (DB0Y vl |

XRS5 ¥T8 eHLERIUE | U0l g "Yiomue ‘pROY JIiH RUSIS

HAZ BERO UNTHON 15ET 'BIpMH "398 ¥ag O

C8G BEAND “X2SET “A0HTH "sapeuuy ay|

ML E17 1000207 9043421, SBa LOSUBYTABES FESY YO8 Od

NG NLAA WODLOT "SUSDIED) PR UMOLR "9IRYS WRLSIYD 1L

Y35 LM 'UOpUDT "PEOY LARIRD DO-TE

GLYQLAN 'ucpue ‘oRoy OOURSG 'ILAY SEIVNMA LERY FE NI

DNE FAAN HOPIG) 'FR0Y JRINS GET MO | WO 10013 W "8 BUeD VDpua™
v¥P 68 WRUSLILIG 15000 QA1 AXRDS ) CIREND) aWL ST IUr

HY] GBS S ‘PUKINOS 'SNLEsy GUOIDA LT '3ENaH Rpuerify

SASCA PIOlES 'B0R SURILIEDD X "DSNIR eSpUR AL ey ey [adeys

007 L ISSHPDIA 'MOLSH “peDy WoLT "esno ualn

31 2D YRnquipD 1ee4g YN J 5 1O § SI0NND raser

Tod 08IV RISSLDUEY| 19ONG JEIN

EO ALY "mapiyog "weud By *BAUG SKMun ] 3EN0H LReDD) By L

WVL BLAAL XISADRIN 'SAWEL up UNquis ISam PEOY BMIIS BER0M SQRUT

420 £EAN “atAy uodn apsedmen ‘ALAL M a0

1R ELOS OHUSIWRH "MITRUDUM 18IS TISIG 61

028 1ON ‘anpweSunaN ‘wmGumey oy weg ‘TEeH SEOUAN BS 'dYT OFidN o
Wb B89 ‘WONGT oG "00rs 1o Aeen 2

f W] dnorc | R 250y

ity pecay

PRI dAtUE ey (2A0Y
JONEOSSY Staly

PRl samog Lavng

YU |SHALIRN

WRISUI [ 1A

wiyemg] | wyexy

BATSANG SMAN WBPUSCED U] Y
1UUAEOUREY 1430 Qb W
s2u0nH ¥ 1)

[IWA] RSN Pr2 SRUSRDY FH
(V) ST PUB SNUAARY WK
{(10] swmeng pua atussay HH
NP M P A5 DI 0 S NMAE 841
NUEQ SalEIEdO-07)

FoLWT BiEpAnD

J37We] a8 ICAYD

Jd L8

LER - VR |

DRALIT WGUIH LAY

Foops B fooddy

2057
LW
004D
+3d2
Wdd
0OND
oo
1e}
oci2
*OHZ
SOHS
ZOHS
1OHD
acqs
pices]
f{Gvs]
1]

sojuIN, Jayeg JoreD

8002/%0/L0




)
)

Le

n

-

e :

aneubis

1o =35 "uepL Ty proy fsoeour o7 ADS AT LKy ]
Ny 4 'podAjon syny:) prrEg ey EISH
0oe-. LAAN 22OUOT SMIPY LApWRD g, ARG INC] DT
o LMS ' J00UCT TABLS LOTHA LECR LIS LT LOSH
one'l AN UOIOT 'SHREUED 49may UoBu Sy | wTIRng Bled  0OSH
000°% 3M "UOPUD ‘Bnuday WOORUBY 41 VEAY UUOC LDRH
005 TS WOPUCT SN0y AP/IG) [UAUSUSOL £ LBy A OOMH
a o ERAN TUEPUGT TINIPENR 'POCY MDY § SPOIST) 5E IS0 DOCH
o0k ON 'LEPLDT "WIE LERUEEE) Gp HIBHN PRI [0
oL TLMS "LOSUDY) ‘301D LoTueH I7 VIEDRY XOLY EDVM
o0t 53T "wOpua] ‘peoy pOOA IR 2t LTLIEIAT -1 VIS o A
oai 0 L67 'omBieRiegy At g "o S0y oy abipo qnag fudmrd ey pCrv-
0005 G ZE7 PRt asra A taue S0 uoy abipa nog SReOC JUDT ETAY-
a800'L I3 ‘uopun *adwa) pneg dunyg 7 UoNIUT . LB 20k
e ML 73 ‘wopua dpdwiry sGuipiing jades 5 SHIR BRI Uyt ECINH
el « A0S JOPUOT 'OER A BY TUDBURKY SHEAL 3 BIUU £F TR G0 (EILACD Auno) emo oNAY WEIAL 0L
coo't M CIpUS Tpeoy 38pLg UOERpDY § MSETOIRH )Tk
cocy IALS TLOPUDN "00IY WOpRAND $T 2 ipeY COTH
cos SIALS "HORUAY 'SAU] HIOPURIS T LUl NER COXH
oce, G35 "WOPLIC ] TjitH LD CWERYD) 'OSROH WP LB r EUOL UMUET SHWE LI
oG 35 WOPRICT ‘i VOICLLUD (SENIM 1R UENY By TOUO” Yol L3
Q00'1 CMN 'I0pUDT 'peaIsthusy ‘Mad 20 WD 'S uDISUBY DNTIED MQEUIHFELR COAH
aos PIORX . ALJEmMAtIN UDETYD) UG 0,9 1By EAUBDICE YOUIEe  EOSIH
o0g') 406 01M] "ASEMS 'pUoUNPY “SNuGay AOISUD SUIYRISG 2P Z09H
nos FIORCT: ‘AUSRMILN YU (AL O Avem-uopng amny [ J9OH
002 aususip BT ‘Wod Auseg ‘pedatuel 3¢ SIS S J09H
ooB'CLE NVS CAN LoDl ‘pemsdaH peod 1ubimyy ¢ SHaysnuy £ 1004 OAH
aeo's LA TUORUOT POy umEng 4 g ucliuppag g O ®nig ZLaH
coo's SMN “UCRUOT "SWOSURY IIH TLIWRYE 07 angMifey  Lpon
feo. BAN “UPDLOT R JpLED "a08.6 | PIRIYeYS G| PN] e 0SaH
o 1're X1 BIMSE "HOpUDT LOBRIqUIM "Aempreg SUL DI A2 2094
009°L9 OO X1 2M, 'Wopse 'Peoy uul SALID p7E “MN0H LOREAS Lprumses  LDOH
0nt SO0 'PROGST AN I ULS saduD eS| CDOH
oL EAMN CIPUCT] SUDDIES) Wed ST IE pojse s Z0GH
00 LOA LOpUOT) “REOY By #4209 QDL HECONNE LCBH
a0l 119 wobon) Wens (9od 22 ueyIng ABamey  OGEH
gt 9r2 ATIM HOPLE] PUsLES) Al 0ens Buny Gt SRy LGYH
0as1e NYE £mN utpuen ‘poay aB ey ¢ Y 00vH
{ abag fajuA Jendeg RKBD

600T/v0rL0




BieQ

o

I eubirs

AOSuA UE[T LOAAM
VORI UBRAY  DOMH
yosivn  ODOH

asi'aze Bty spug A

200 100A Gl v leoals Iy BnD 81
£oo. RPN 'WOURE “no D eliay
opLien W HLOM "U00UDT ‘208 UODEIGIB N |
Z ebey

13JUIAN ISHORG JOUeT)

EOOZ/fLD




88'00¢

OO'ES
g8’ Lpe

s234 ynreas
Susiaapy

sjuswssIngsiqg juswiuioddy 150d

00°65L°CT3 99°26Z'17 1571843 YT RAS'YS 85°095'T7 AIoB53e5 Sakojdwa 1ad 150)
S+ 8623 00°65LC13 STV $6°6 az'vt 09°'S 00'E
61°0Z53F 005042 0z's 800 0z'¢C 000 o0t S$1355Y JO UDLESHEIY
00°0SEF 0070801 o0'e 000 00'€ 00°0 00'0 uoneledald |BS000.4
00°0SEF 00'SHZ 0L0 000 0L°0 00°0 00'0 sasAoidw3
00'0SEF 00°0€9 081 00°0 o't 00°0 000 SIoNpHID
T£°00€3 05°LBE'C G6°¢L 04T 08°S 5270 000 asuei|dwo)
0007 000 L9°€ L9°E Qoo 00°0 000 Buuaryse)
£0°1BZ3 05 1vL’s E¥'OZ BS'¥ GO 1T 58'Y 000 Buiuue|d pue uoneNsSUILDY
oy WL smomieior  JUEVONISROS aney s

ST'SZS'ELF ST G8P 13 6E LoV b3 ET°LET BS 0TS L7 XioB531e5 aaAoidwa Jad j50)
TE 6¥ET ST GLS ELF  ZL8BE £L9 0T ZT 0T'0 T
00'SEYF S.°80%1 SZ°0 00'0 000 00’0 520 MInIY
DO'SELT 00'0SE'Y 0001 oeo 000 00°0 00701 $135SY JO UQnlesijesy
mo.mo.mm 0S'L1p'2 oT'6 09°p 00°C co'n 0s'+ 3uEROWO)
00°001F 00°00Z 00T 00z 000 00°0 Q0'Q MNO7 BuUIpUBIIY
LT TLET 00'6¥+'9 LELT £1°0 01?21 010 00°5 Bujuue|d pue uoneNIsIUILIPY
rombary BT mowmos JSMSISOSREammewe

SANOH

B00C/E0/ET 03 600E/E0/T0 WG] 1awl) 1uaiuicddy a4d

7 3Inpauds

saewnuns 3ng abiseys pue awi)
GILIWIT SNOTLYITIANd INNYIYL




Tribune Publications Limited Schedule 2

c WINT

CORPO VERY D INS

S IALIS SOLVENC POIN

IME COS -OUT (8] A 4]

Per Hour

£

Partner 435
Managers 390
Administrators 350
Junior Asslstants 195
Cashier 0

Support Staff 0




